THE.
PAUL MCCONKEY
MEMORIAL
SLALOM

CANOLFAN TRYWERYN

SATURDAY 4th & SUNDAY 5th
JULY 1987

RESULTS
PREMIER EVENT

% Organised by Stafford & Stone Canoe Club Russe\s‘

Sponsored by Arrowcraft Marine.



Stafford & Stone Canoe Club would like to thank all the following for their
help in making the Event so successful.

The Welsh Water Authority, especially Mr. Bill Harding, for so much co-operation
in providing us with water on both days — this event was never a guaranteed
release weekend.

George, Richard and lan of the Canolfan Tryweryn, especially the last two for
their hard work preparing the site in the week previous to the event.

All the Judges/Officials for working so hard for such a long time, we are very sorry
there was no time to provide you with the planned free practice on the course.

Ed Ecclestone, Mike Crosbee and Peter Francis of the Jury.

Syd Edge and the Section Judges.

St. John's Ambulance Brigade, Llandderfel Division.

Roger Symes, Directors and Staff of Arrowcraft Marine Ltd.

Gwen and Tony Cheetham of Hendre Mawr Farm Caravan and Camping Site.
The Management and Staff of the White Lion Royal Hotel, Bala.

Karen McConkey

The Management and Staff of Marsden Paimer Ltd.

Panda Press and everyone involved in producing such an excellent
Start Programme.

Special thanks to Bill Berrisford and Brian Springthorpe.

Special thanks to all the competitors for their co-operation and tolerance, sorry
the timetable was so rushed but with your help we made it — Phew!

Lastly a big thank you to ourselves, Stafford and Stone Canoe Club. The success
of running this event was due to the exceptional team effort of many club
members and supporters too numerous to mention individually.

Terry White — Organiser — 6/7/87.

LOST PROPERTY — The lonely wet-suit sock, found in the road on Saturday
night, has been left at the Canolfan Tryweryn where, uniess claimed by owner, it
hopes to settle down and smell the place out on hot days.



PAUL McCONKEY MEMORIAL SLALOM - RESULTS
Position PREMIER K1 MEN ist RUN 2nd RUN Best Points
1 R.SMITH TEES 146.77 S 146.14 0 146.14 60
2 R.FOX S & S/NOTTS K.C. 144.54 5 146.17 0 146.17 59
3 M.JONES S & S/CENTRAL PADD 146.20 0 147.03 0 146.20 58
4 A.GLADWIN S & S/NOTTS K.C. 158.67 10 150.88 0 150.88 57
S D.CROSBEE FORTH/H.W.U.C.C. 136.727 S 154.72 0 154,72 56
é J.JAYES NOMAD 154.77 0 Retired 154,77 S5
7 S.PEARCE J18 NEWBURY 154.49 10 156.16 0 156.16 354
8 A.RASPIN Ji8 TEES 157.38 135 157.18 0 157.18 33
2 R.WRIGHT SHEPPERTON 154.44 3 157.96 0 157.96 52
10 K.CAMPBELL S & S/CENTRAL PADD 158.21 0 Capsised 158.21 51
i1 T.LEAVER FORTH 159,63 0 155.27 10 159.63 S50
12 M.WELSH RIBBLE 176.77 S 160.44 0 160.44 49
13 A.WELSH RIBBLE 167.78 70 1355.58 S 160.58 48
14 M.BENNETT CENTRAL PADDLERS 163.00 0 168.81 10 143.00 427
15 R.LUKE LEEDS 172.14 5 164.06 0 164.06 46
16 S.JAMES J18 HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 171.36 20 165.01 0 165.01 45

17 L.BINNING AUSTRALIA 155.84 10 191.58 75 165.84

18 A.CORRIE J18 MANCHESTER 166.60 0 163.56 10 166.60 44
19 R.LEE BALA C.C. 162.16 S 163.88 S 167.16 43
20 A.FULLER J18 BANBUR)Y 175.59 S 167.42 0 1467.42 42
21 K.BROWN FORTH/E.U.C.C. 157.57 10 160.50 S0 167.57 41
22 I.RASPIN TEES 144,35 60 153.14 15 168.14 40
23 S.PARSONAGE STAFFORD & STONE 161.03 15 159.35 10 169.35 39
24 B.HORTON BRISTOL UNIV. 169.76 10 144.41 5 169.41 38
25 M.McLEAN Ji8 WINCHESTER 188.48 5 159.92 10 169.92 37
26 R.0SBOURNE MANSFIELD C.C. 187.07 5 165.81 S 170.81 36
27 S.BREQGS MANSFIELD C.C. 180.75 65 166.43 S__171.43 a5
28 A.CURRIE Ww.L.C.C. 169.88 535 166.97 5 171.97 34
29 A.DENT RICHMOND TOWN 180.93 S 167.14 S 172.14 33
30 I.SIMPSON FORTH 166.83 65 162.67 10 172.67 32
31 A.ROBERTS CHALFONT PARK 174.48 60 168.92 S 173.92 31 ®
32 G.OUTHWAITE STAFFORD & STONE 159.76 635 159.12 15 174.12 30
33 M.MITCHELL G.L.CENTRE 160.58 60 159.62 15 174.62 29
34 G.GLADWIN FORTH 175.90 5 170.10 S 175.10 28
35 N.HARRISON CHESTER 167.46 10 170.11 5 175.11 27
36 G,BLANEY L.B.WALTHAM FOREST 161.40 15 164.25 15 176.40 26
37 H.PRITCHARD CAMBRIDGE UNIV. 166.90 10 162.29 25 176.90 25
38 R.GRUNDY HEMEL HEMPSTEAD 179.27 3 176.99 0 176.99 24
39 P.COURTIER Ww.c.c.C. 177.27 0 183.74 65 177.27 23
40 M.STEPHENS J16 NOTTINGHAM K.C. 167.41 10 169.24 15 177.41 22
41 D.OUGHTON NO LIMITS 126.35 60 172.57 5 177.57 21
42 S.LAX REABROOK ROLLERS 193.10 10 178.48 0 178.48 20
43 A.CLOSE HALIFAX 166.31 20 168.74 10 178.74 i9
44 M.BAYLES VIKING 181.38 30 173.82 S 178.82 18
45 V.MAYERS CHALFONT PARK 165.70 20 168.84 10 178.84 17
46 S.FORD STAFFORD & STONE 175.63 135 174.48 S 179.48 16
47 J.HANSELL TEES 169.53 15 165.13 15 180.13 1S
48 P.HUNTSMAN TEES 176.23 S 174.02 20 181.23 14
49 N.JONES CARLISLE 166.94 15 171.90 25 181.94 13
S50 M.LOWE SHREWSBURY 181.09 10 183.07 0 183.07 12
S1 M.BERWICK STAFFORD & STONE 163.12 20 168.95 20 183.12 11
52 M.GREEN Ji8 LEEDS 172.88 20 173.65 10 183.65 i0
53 R.SOOTHILL HALIFAX 168.37 70 169.09 135 184.09 9
54 G.CARTER LEEDS 1644.23 20 163.06 65 184.23 8
S5 M.STALLWORTHY CHESTER 184,31 20 185.11 0 185,11 7
56 S.SINGLETON RIBBLE 168.99 20 163.36 20 185.36 6
37 M.LIKE G.L.CENTRE 174.68 13 180.62 S 185.62 &
58 S.TERRY Ji8 PERIVALE 176.70 10 183.57 15 186.70 4
59 P.OLDFIELD MANCHESTER 186.38 5 181.83 5 186.83 3
60 M.EARNSHAW MANCHESTER 180.646 60 172.06 135 187.06 2
61 1.McKAY S & S/R.A.F.C.A. 172.84 30 173.79 1S5 188.79 1



PAUL McCONKEY MEMORIAL SLALOM -

Position

M.COPELAND
G.DAVIES
M.SLADE

J . BARNES
M.W0O0D
A.SMITH
S.SIMPSON
T.WOOTTON
P.SMITH
P.TERRY
P.GOODING
P.ASTLES

Position

L . SHARMAN
G.ALLAN
K.DAVIES
D.WOODWARD
S.WARD
A.OWEN
H.CORRIE
I.GRANT
A.WALLEY
10 M.LINDEN
11 K.CENEY
12 J.CAWTHRAY
13 L.TIPPER
14 K.LONGRIGG
15 P.BRISCOE
16 C.JONES
17 R.GALLOWAY
18 J.BADILLO
2 H.MARRIOTT
20 C.ARROWSMITH
21 R.FOX
22 K.HEELEY
23 M.FRANCIS

VONDU D WN -

Position

R.DOMAN
P.ECKHARDT
P.BELL
M.DELANEY
G.MARRIOTT
S.WARDEN
M.WHARTON
J.EDWARDS
J.MOFFAT
N.PORUCZNIK
M. YORK
S.GREEN
R.MORGAN
T.WOOTTON
R.MOSS
I.FEAST
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i2
13
i4
i5
16

Jis

Jis

Jis

Jis

Ji8

Jie

Ji8

Ji8

Jis

PREMIER K! MEN

CHESTER

MOLD

G.L.CENTRE
VIKING

THE WIMPS
STAFFORD & STONE
B.0O.F.A.
SHEPPERTON

STAFFORD & STONE
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD
CONCEPT

PREMIER LADIES

STAFFORD & STONE
LEEDS

G.L.CENTRE
AUSTRALIA

FORTH

S & S/CENTRAL PADD

MANCHESTER
AMBLESIDE
STAFFORD & STONE
AUSTRALIA
DUDLEY
MANCHESJER
NOTTINGHAM K.C.
STAFFORD & STONE
BIRMINGHAM UNIV.
BALA C.C.
AUSTRALIA
HAMMERSMITH
ANSFIELD C.C.
THE WIMPS
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD
LEEDS
STAFFORD & STONE

PREMIER Ci1

CHALFONT PARK
AUSTRALIA
MILTON KEYNES
WEST LOTHIAN
NOTTINGHAM K.C.
RIBBLE

LION SYSTEMS
FIFE

CHALFONT PARK

FORWARD PADDLERS
WINDSOR

WINDSOR
LLANDYSUL

STAR TREK

1st RUN

175.87
195.90 (o]
177.13
178.53
182. 1S
170.42
180.43
183.38
177.45
187.65
198.92
175.55

ist RUN

163.89 (¢}
121.66
173.41
186.00
177.84

224.09
215.13
207.48
187.71
238.86
175.34 115

Ist RUN

163.62 0
169.30
173.12 0o
173.41

RESULTS
2nd RUN Best
178.48 20 190.87
177.65 1S 192.65
184.03 10 194.03
173.64 30 198.53
183.84 15 198.84
173.97 &5 200.42
182.50 115 200.43
176.16 25 201.16
179.67 80 202.45
184,89 20 204.89
170.67 70 208.92
175.40 2?75 235.55
2nd RUN Best
161.93 {5 163.89
168.80 S 173.80
174.02 0 174.02
179.00 0 179.00
170.44 10 180.44
177.52 15 192.52
196.21 20 193.47
191.53 S 196.353
192.28 15 207.28
202.73 5 207.75
198.89 {0 208.89
199.86 10 209.86
203.32 10 213.32
176.83 70 217.76
221.34 10 218.27
209.18 10 218.31
214.04 65 223.53
216.85 20 236.85
215.62 25 240.62
201.78 60 261.78
192.04 70 262.04
251.43 25 276.43
Capsised 290.34
2nd RUN Best
143,39 0 163.39
164.18 0O 164.18
175.22 0 173.12
175,16 0 175,16
166.85 1S 181.85
185,32 0 185.32
175.43 10 185.43
219.36 25 188.31
189.85 1S 204.85
186.68 20 206.68
187.04 20 207.04
215.76 S 220.76
207.60 15 221.56
184.49 73 229.34
213.57 20 233.57

225.80

254.06
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FAUL McCONKEY MEMORIAL SLALOM -

PREMIE

MEIKLE/BROWN
RANCE/HORSMAN
KEANE/WOLKENSTEIN
ARROWSMITH/BRAIN
RICHARDSON/ THOMPS
KINEAR/RIGBY
ATTENBOROUGH/COPE

TERRY/SAUNDERS
KNIGHT/PURDY
DUMPER/JONES

OFFICIAL

T.BROWN
A.WRONSKI
T.MUSK
J.WILLACY
N.ACKROYD
P.FRANCIS
D.FLOREY
T.ROWLANDS
C.HENDY
K.KERSWELL
R.GARSIDE
A.HILL

S. TONRY
T.JAMES
A.CENEY
C.DAVIES
P.NODEN
W.BERESFORD
A.REDDINGTON
N.WEAVER
A.PALMER
HOLDEN/BENNETT
D.BLACKETT
D.ROYLE
J.ALLCOCK
T.SHORT

C.WARD
B.SPRINGTHORPE
L.Cuss
R.KIRBY
R.WILSON
R.KERSWELL
C.PRITCHARD

Jis

J16

R C2

C.P.C.
NORTHAMP TON
VIKING
THE WIMPS
OLDE BATH BOUYS
CHESTER
STAKE
MIDLAND
REIGATE
REIGATE
STAR TREK

ON

S

CENTRAL PADDLERS
BATCHWORTH
BATCHWORTH

RAFCA / S & S
BRADFORD & AIREDALE
STAFFORD & STONE
VIKING

BRADFORD UNIV.
SHEPPERTON
NEWBURY
CANTERBURY
SHEPPERTON
STAFFORD & STONE

STAFFORD & STONE
TEAM TURKEY
G.L.CENTRE
STAFFORD &
STAFFORD
STAFFORD &
STAFFORD &

&

&

STONE
& STONE
STONE
STONE

STAFFORD
STAFFORD
STAFFORD & STONE
STAFFORD & STONE
MILTON KEYNES

STAFFORD & STONE

STONE
STONE

STAFFORD & STONE
STAFFORD & STONE
NEWBURY
CANTERBURY

ist RUN

176.32 0
186.76 70
194.70 10
179.14 25
210.54 10
206.63 35

228.14 35
265.31 33
247.86 133
281.09 130

ist RUN

209.03 130
186.36
180.62
184.35
216.24
195.32
199.96

227.97
244.114
Retired
261.414
292.:78
326.77
264.23
225. 69
214.52
3i9.17
303.47

2nd RUN

174.48
183.38 0
180.04
180.75
187.68
2035.90

203.58
213.79
239.11
251.83

2nd RUN

170.014 S
174.53
182.66
177.78
189.33
205.49

222 25 250
Disqual.

231.78 115
75
85
120

225
285
280
Capsised

RESULTS

Best

176.32
183.38
195.01
204.14
217.68
225.90

233.58
248.79
264.11
276.83

Best

175.014
189.53
192.66
199.35
204.33
210.32
214.96
216.52
217.03
221.32
228.88
230.69
232.08
232.28
234.22

593.47

Points
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PAUL McCONKEY MEMORIAL SLALOM -

RESUL TS

’osition PREMIER K1 TEAM 1st RUN 2nd RUN Best
1 SMITH/FOX/JONES NOMAD 160.44 S 185.68 65 165.44
2 GLADWIN/RASPIM/JAYES TEES 164.94 S 167.21 1S5 169.94
3 BROWN/WRIGHT/LEAVER RAINBOW III 166.84 15 174.91 S 179.91
4 BERWICK/PARSONAGE/OUTHWAITE STAFFORD & STONE 176.153 10 201.61 135 186.15
S HORTON/BENNETT/CAMPBELL SOUTHERN COMFORT 182.93 30 183.01 1S 200.0%
6 CROSBY/ANSELL/WELSH JUNCTION 26 175.69 30 176.59 155 205.6%
7 LEE/GRUNDY/PRITCHARD SCRATCH A 194.16 93 189.58 23 214.58
8 STEPHENS/CORRIE/ASTLES 189.44 33 186.249 30 216.24
9 FULLER/JAMES/GREEN ROCKY III 189.53 80 184.05 33 219.05
L0 DENT/FORD/HARRISON RICHMOND 205.40 35 1%0.31 30 220.31
11 JONES/COURTIER/S.TERRY CUMBRIA 211.19 130 1%0.55 30 220.5S
L2 A.RASPIN/McLEAN/PEARCE KIDDA’S CREW 191.97 80 178.44 45 223.44
I3 BRIGGS/SOOQTHILL/CLOSE HALIFAX+] 204.92 30 192,59 70 234.92
L4 BAYLES/BARNES/HUNTSMAN VIKING 2 TEES | 201.20 40 203.90 93 241.20
IS EARNSHAW/COPELAND/P.TERRY NORTHWEST RACERS 193.33 93 202.46 40 242.46
l6 SMITH/ORTON/R.QSBORNE NO LIMITS 204.86 155 193.48 &3 2358.48
|7 LAX/LOWE/WOOD REABROOK ROLLERS Retired 192.41 105 297.41
’osition PREMIER K1 LADIES TEANM 1st RUN 2nd RUN Best
1 WARD/YORK/GRANT NO LIMITS 229.3%9 100 210.31 55 265.31
2 ARROWSMITH/MARRIOT/CAWTHRAY MAYBE NEXT TIME 231.73 35 230.61 110 266.73
3 LINDEN/WOODWARD/GALLOWAY AUSTRALIA 207.68 130 228.73 435 273.73
4 LONGRIGG/FRANCIS/JONES NOMAD LLANGOLLEN 244.02 40 234.04 40 274.04
S TIPPER/CORRIE/WALLEY JUNIOR LADIES 238.58 170 225.99 &0 285.99
’osition PREMIER CANADIAN TEAM 1st RUN 2nd RUN Best
1 MEIKLE.BROWN/KEANE.WOLKENSTEIN/THOMPSON.RICHARDSON

GB C2°'S 207.19 40 195.23 20 2i5.23
2 BELL/WHARTON/BRAIN BREAKOUT & THE BOILS 199.97 1275 190.99 25 215.99
3 WARDEN/WOOTON/RANCE.HORSMAN SCRATCH A 202.53 100 215.47 60 275.47
4 MARRIOT/MORGAMN/DOMINIE SCRATCH B 220.27 215 221.47 275 296.47
S DELANEY/DUMPER. JONES/ATTENBOROUGH.COPESTAKE

SCRATCH C 267.09 95 Capsised 362.09
6 GREEN/FEAST/MOFFAT S.A.D. 276.34 340 264.45 165 429.45



Congratulations to Russ Smith on winning the first
Paul McConkey Memorial Slalom.



rrowcraft Arrowcraft £

Quality Canoes and Kayaks Quality Canoes and Kayaks

rafl Arrowcraft

uality Canog and Kayaks Quality Canoes and Kayaks
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Arrowcrafl

ARROWCRAFT MARINE LTD

Registered Office: 19 Lingdfield Close, Great Wyrley,
Walsall, England.
Telephone: 0922-415045



